ThinkSystem Solidigm P5520 Read Intensive NVMe
PCIe 4.0 SSDs
Product Guide
The ThinkSystem Solidigm P5520 Read Intensive NVMe SSDs are general-purpose yet high-performance
drives with a PCIe 4.0 x4 interface. They are designed for greater performance and endurance in a cost-
effective design, and to support a broader set of workloads. With SED encryption as standard, these drives
help ensure data security, even when the drive is removed from the server.
The P5520 SSDs are based on Intel-developed controller, firmware, and 144-layer TLC 3D NAND

Part number information
The following table lists the ordering part numbers and feature codes for the P5520 SSDs.
Table 1. Ordering information
Part number Feature Description
Supplier part
number
2.5-inch hot-swap drives
4XB7B01867 C6MA ThinkSystem 2.5" U.2 Solidigm P5520 1.92TB Read Intensive
NVMe PCIe 4.0 x4 HS SSD
SSDPF2KX019T1O
4XB7B01868 C6MB ThinkSystem 2.5" U.2 Solidigm P5520 3.84TB Read Intensive
NVMe PCIe 4.0 x4 HS SSD
SSDPF2KX038T1O
4XB7B01869 C6MC ThinkSystem 2.5" U.2 Solidigm P5520 7.68TB Read Intensive
NVMe PCIe 4.0 x4 HS SSD
SSDPF2KX076T1O
4XB7B01870 C7NZ ThinkSystem 2.5" U.2 Solidigm P5520 15.36TB Read Intensive
NVMe PCIe 4.0 x4 HS SSD
SSDPF2KX153T1O
3.5-inch hot-swap drives
4XB7B01871 C6MD ThinkSystem 3.5" U.2 Solidigm P5520 1.92TB Read Intensive
NVMe PCIe 4.0 x4 HS SSD
SSDPF2KX019T1O
4XB7B01872 C6ME ThinkSystem 3.5" U.2 Solidigm P5520 3.84TB Read Intensive
NVMe PCIe 4.0 x4 HS SSD
SSDPF2KX038T1O
4XB7B01873 C6MF ThinkSystem 3.5" U.2 Solidigm P5520 7.68TB Read Intensive
NVMe PCIe 4.0 x4 HS SSD
SSDPF2KX076T1O
4XB7B01874 C7P0 ThinkSystem 3.5" U.2 Solidigm P5520 15.36TB Read Intensive
NVMe PCIe 4.0 x4 HS SSD
SSDPF2KX153T1O
Trayless drives
4XB7B01876 C7P2 ThinkSystem 2.5" 15mm U.2 Solidigm P5520 1.92TB Read
Intensive NVMe PCIe 4.0 x4 Trayless SSD
SSDPF2KX019T1O
4XB7B01877 C7P3 ThinkSystem 2.5" 15mm U.2 Solidigm P5520 3.84TB Read
Intensive NVMe PCIe 4.0 x4 Trayless SSD
SSDPF2KX038T1O
4XB7B01878 C7P4 ThinkSystem 2.5" 15mm U.2 Solidigm P5520 7.68TB Read
Intensive NVMe PCIe 4.0 x4 Trayless SSD
SSDPF2KX076T1O
Simple swap drives
4XB7B01875 C7P1 ThinkSystem 3.5" U.2 Solidigm P5520 1.92TB Read Intensive
NVMe PCIe 4.0 x4 SS SSD
SSDPF2KX019T1O
The part numbers for the drives include the following items:
One drive with a hot-swap tray attached